

## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77047904
Name	Cartwright & Butler Time for Tea Tin
Ingredients	Sea salted caramel Shortbread 150g: Flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), Salted Butter ( <b>milk</b> ), Sugar, Demerara Sugar, Cornflour, Crushed Caramel (2%)(sugar, glucose syrup, whole <b>milk</b> powder, fresh cream ( <b>milk</b> ), butter ( <b>milk</b> ), salt, natural vanilla flavouring ( <b>milk</b> ), emulsifier (rapeseed lecithin)), Toffee Flavouring, Sea Salt (0.1%) English Breakfast tea 90g: 100% black tea
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts
Net Quantity	240g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Ltd, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2023/484
Fat	27.5
Of which saturated	17.1
Carbohydrate	54.2
Of which sugars	22.9
Fibre	1.4
Protein	4.3
Salt	1.1
Alcoholic Strength	Na
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes